505144793 10/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5191559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN DIGNARD	10/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBAY, INC.
Street Address:	2025 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16162313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-785-1482

Email: docketing@newportip.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC **Address Line 1:** 1400 112TH AVE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EB-00014US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Tovar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP-P3428US1-EB-00014US-Executed-Assignment-as-filed-10-16-18#page1.tif source=IP-P3428US1-EB-00014US-Executed-Assignment-as-filed-10-16-18#page2.tif

PATENT 505144793 REEL: 047187 FRAME: 0865

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No.: IP-P3428US1 Attorney Docket No.: EB-00014US

I <u>Ryan DIGNARD</u> ("ASSIGNATED ("ASSIGNATED OF Subject matter ("application entitled " <u>USER</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	
ASSIGNEE'S legal r San Jose, CA, 95 insert here in par Application No. United States Pat	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, eBay, Inc., 5125 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL entheses (filed on October 16/162,313 by the ent and Trademark Office, whe	2025 Hamilton Avenue, REPRESENTATIVES), to Der 16, 2018 and given following Office <u>"US -</u> Le"; this APPLICATION's
No	and was g by the following (Trademark Office";	
successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for ASSIGNOR hereby	CNEE"), is entitled to, and the and interest, including TON (and all other applications, in whole or reign countries ("APPLICAT authorizes, and requal to the countries of the c	g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United TON DERIVATIVES")); uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	• •	_
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No.: IP-P3428US1 Attorney Docket No.: EB-00014US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Cold |